The City of Huron, Ohio

Finance Department 417 Main Street Huron, OH 44839

Phone: 419.433.5000 Fax 419.433.5120

August 27, 2024

Richard H. Jeffrey Erie County Auditor 247 Columbus Ave. Sandusky, OH 44870

RE: City of Huron – Water bills Certification for Collection

Dear Mr. Jeffrey,

Please allow this letter to serve as official certification from the City of Huron that the amounts for the water bills identified on Exhibit "A" attached, are the subject of service contracts with the City and the owner who occupies the property served and are delinquent having remained unpaid for more than sixty (60) days. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §743.04, we request that these amounts be placed immediately onto the real property tax list and duplicated against the property served as a lien on such property, along with interest and penalties allowed by law and to be collected as other taxes are collected.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or require any additional documentation on this matter, please call me.

Sincerely,

Edward Widman

Edward awalman

Finance Director City of Huron

cc: file

Attachments - Exhibit "A"

CERTIFIED NAME	ADDRESS
JEFFREY & REBECCA HERCHLER	599 ADAMS AVE.
GARRY SAVAGE & JOANNE M TRUST	1225 MARINA DR.
SAVANNA FAIR	305 MAGNOLIA RD.

CERTIFIED AMOUNT PARCEL ID

101.62 42-00782-000
266.61 42-01429.000
306.31 45-00049.000
\$674.54